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Rules Advisory Committee (RAC) Roster 
2023 Groundwater Allocation Rulemaking 

Name Affiliation/Organization Email 

Adam Sussman 
GSI Water Solutions/Central 
Oregon Cities Organization 

asussman@gsiws.com 

April Snell 
Oregon Water Resources 
Congress 

aprils@owrc.org 

Bill Jaeger Applied Economics, OSU wjaeger@oregonstate.edu 
Brad Parrish Klamath Tribes bradley.parrish@klamathtribes.com 

Casey McClellan Seven Hills Winery mcclellancasey@yahoo.com 

Cheyenne Holliday Verde cheynneholliday@verdenw.org 

Dave Wildman Anderson Perry & Associates dwildman@andersonperry.com 

Derrick DeGroot 
Klamath County 
Commission/Association of 
Oregon Counties 

ddegroot@klamathcounty.org 

Gen Hubert Deschutes River Conservancy gen@deschutesriver.org 

Greg Kupillas Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc. phggek@bctonline.com 

Jeff Stone Oregon Association of Nurseries jstone@oan.org 

Karen Lewotsky Oregon Environmental Council karenl@oeconline.org 
Kelly Simmelink Jefferson County Commission ksimmelink@jeffco.net 

Kelly Warren 
Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation 

KellyWarren@ctuir.org 

Laura Masterson 47th Ave Farms LauraM@emswcd.org 

Lauren Poor Oregon Farm Bureau lauren@oregonfb.org 

Lisa Brown WaterWatch lisa@waterwatch.org  
Margaret Durner Citizen-at-Large mdurner@pinetel.com 

Michael Martin League of Oregon Cities mmartin@orcities.org 

Misty Buckley Homeowner/Exempt Well User misty.buckley@oregonstate.edu 

Nick Siler Atmospheric Science, OSU nick.siler@oregonstate.edu 
Obie Strickler Grown Rogue obie@grownrogue.com 

Phil Brown Northwest Groundwater Services phil.brown369@gmail.com 

Robyn Cook GSI Water Solutions rcook@gsiws.com 

Sarah Liljefelt 
Dunn Carney/Oregon Cattlemen’s 
Association 

SLiljefelt@dunncarney.com 

Scott White Klamath Irrigation District scott@klamathdrainagedistrict.org 

Susan Lea Smith 
Sustainability/Environmental Law, 
Willamette University 

susanlsmithor@gmail.com 

Tammy Wood Oregon Lakes Association tammy3370@gmail.com 

Tyler Hufford Rancher tyler.hufford11@gmail.com 
Zach Freed The Nature Conservancy zach.freed@TNC.org 
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5/15/23 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
2023 Groundwater Allocation Rulemaking Support Staff 

Name Title Email 

Laura Hartt  
Water Policy Analyst/Rules 
Coordinator, Policy Section 

Laura.A.Hartt@water.oregon.gov 

Annette Liebe  
Administrator, Technical Services 
Division 

Annette.I.Liebe@water.oregon.gov 

Justin Iverson Groundwater Section Manager Justin.T.IVERSON@water.oregon.gov 
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